
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Cal State East Bay 293 280 573 -3
2  Chico State 290 286 576 E
3  Concordia Univ. (OR) 289 289 578 +2
4  Sonoma State U. 288 292 580 +4
5  Cal State Monterey Bay 295 294 589 +13

T6  Academy of Art University 290 301 591 +15
T6  Holy Names University 294 297 591 +15
8  Western Washington  302 292 594 +18
9  Hawaii - Hilo 299 300 599 +23
10  Saint Martin's University 304 298 602 +26
11  Dominican (CA) 306 298 604 +28
12  Montana State - Billings 310 297 607 +31
13  Hawaii Pacific 305 305 610 +34
14  Holy Names University 317 301 618 +42
15  Notre Dame De Namur  313 307 620 +44

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jaxson Daskalos  Concordia Univ. (OR) 71  67  138  -6 
T2    Ryan Hong  Cal State East Bay 69  70  139  -5 
T2    Viktor Ölund *  Concordia Univ. (OR) 74  65  139  -5 
T4    Julius Kreutzer  Academy of Art University 69  72  141  -3 
T4    Spencer Rhodes *  Concordia Univ. (OR) 70  71  141  -3 
T6    Christopher Colla  Chico State 69  73  142  -2 
T6    Moses Greene  Cal State East Bay 74  68  142  -2 
T6    Thomas Jenkins  Sonoma State U. 68  74  142  -2 
T9    Ethan Casto  Western Washington  74  69  143  -1 
T9    Jed Enomoto  Holy Names University 74  69  143  -1 
T9    Devin Gregg  Sonoma State U. 70  73  143  -1 
T9    Myoung Kim  Chico State 70  73  143  -1 

T13    SebastianLundberg  Concordia Univ. (OR) 68  76  144  E 

T13    Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University 72  72  144  E 
T13    Garrett Woodin  Montana State - Billings 74  70  144  E 
T16    Matt Fry  Dominican (CA) 75  70  145  +1 
T16    Fraser Owenson  Cal State East Bay 76  69  145  +1 
T18    Dustin Franko  Hawaii - Hilo 72  74  146  +2 
T18    Ryan Lu  Holy Names University 72  74  146  +2 
T18    Jake Malone *  Cal State East Bay 74  72  146  +2 
T18    Dylan Otto  Sonoma State U. 74  72  146  +2 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Bay Area Invitational
Ruby Hill Golf Club

Pleasanton, CA
Ruby Hill Bay Area Invite 

Dates: Feb 24 - Feb 25 



 
1 2   Team Scores  
5  1   Cal State East Bay 293  280       573  -3 

T3  2   Chico State 290  286       576  E 
2  3   Concordia Univ. (OR) 289  289       578  +2 
1  4   Sonoma State U. 288  292       580  +4 
7  5   Cal State Monterey Bay 295  294       589  +13 

T3  T6   Academy of Art University 290  301       591  +15 
6  T6   Holy Names University 294  297       591  +15 
9  8   Western Washington  302  292       594  +18 
8  9   Hawaii - Hilo 299  300       599  +23 

10  10   Saint Martin's University 304  298       602  +26 
12  11   Dominican (CA) 306  298       604  +28 
13  12   Montana State - Billings 310  297       607  +31 
11  13   Hawaii Pacific 305  305       610  +34 
15  14   Holy Names University 317  301       618  +42 
14  15   Notre Dame De Namur  313  307       620  +44 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Bay Area Invitational
Ruby Hill Golf Club

Pleasanton, CA
Ruby Hill Bay Area Invite 

Dates: Feb 24 - Feb 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T10 1   Jaxson Daskalos  Concordia Univ. (OR)  71  67       138  -6   
T3 T2   Ryan Hong  Cal State East Bay  69  70       139  -5   
T21 T2   Viktor Ölund *  Concordia Univ. (OR)  74  65       139  -5   
T3 T4   Julius Kreutzer  Academy of Art University  69  72       141  -3   
T6 T4   Spencer Rhodes *  Concordia Univ. (OR)  70  71       141  -3   
T3 T6   Christopher Colla  Chico State  69  73       142  -2   
T1 T6   Thomas Jenkins  Sonoma State U.  68  74       142  -2   
T21 T6   Moses Greene  Cal State East Bay  74  68       142  -2   
T6 T9   Myoung Kim  Chico State  70  73       143  -1   
T6 T9   Devin Gregg  Sonoma State U.  70  73       143  -1   
T21 T9   Ethan Casto  Western Washington  74  69       143  -1   
T21 T9   Jed Enomoto  Holy Names University  74  69       143  -1   
T12 T13   Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University  72  72       144  E   
T21 T13   Garrett Woodin  Montana State - Billings  74  70       144  E   
T1 T13   Sebastian Lundberg  Concordia Univ. (OR)  68  76       144  E   
T33 T16   Matt Fry  Dominican (CA)  75  70       145  +1   
T39 T16   Fraser Owenson  Cal State East Bay  76  69       145  +1   
T21 T18   Jake Malone *  Cal State East Bay  74  72       146  +2   
T21 T18   Dylan Otto  Sonoma State U.  74  72       146  +2   
T12 T18   Ryan Lu  Holy Names University  72  74       146  +2   
T21 T18   Drew Reinke *  Chico State  74  72       146  +2   
T12 T18   Dustin Franko  Hawaii - Hilo  72  74       146  +2   
T21 T23   Joey Herrera  Cal State East Bay  74  73       147  +3   
T17 T23   Peter Noerr  Dominican (CA)  73  74       147  +3   
T17 T23   Elis Svard  Cal State Monterey Bay  73  74       147  +3   
T39 T23   Nicholas Caputo  Chico State  76  71       147  +3   
T6 T23   Matthew Watkins  Academy of Art University  70  77       147  +3   
T12 T23   Andrew Otani  Hawaii - Hilo  72  75       147  +3   
T10 T23   Zachary McClure  Holy Names University  71  76       147  +3   
T33 T30   Kyle Katz  Chico State  75  73       148  +4   
T17 T30   Gabriel Manotoc  Academy of Art University  73  75       148  +4   
T33 T30   Maximilian Grieb  Cal State Monterey Bay  75  73       148  +4   
T33 T30   Taylor Patrick *  Hawaii - Hilo  75  73       148  +4   
T39 T34   Maximilian Morris  Sonoma State U.  76  73       149  +5   
T21 T34   Keliikalani Kamelamela-Dudoit  Hawaii Pacific  74  75       149  +5   
T54 T34   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  78  71       149  +5   
T33 T34   Kyle Kuest  Cal State Monterey Bay  75  74       149  +5   
T21 T34   Jørgen Viken  Concordia Univ. (OR)  74  75       149  +5   
T54 T39   Ryan Torres  Hawaii Pacific  78  72       150  +6   
T39 T39   Caleb Trost  Montana State - Billings  76  74       150  +6   
T39 T39   Riley Killip  Concordia Univ. (OR)  76  74       150  +6   
T46 T39   Warren Miller  Hawaii - Hilo  77  73       150  +6   
T46 T43   Blake Bourelle  Sonoma State U.  77  74       151  +7   
T46 T43   Jordan Terada  Saint Martin's University  77  74       151  +7   

T21 T43   Devin Andrews  Western Washington  74  77       151  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T43   Derek Hamilton  Dominican (CA)  78  73       151  +7   
T12 T43   Hayata Utsunomiya  Cal State Monterey Bay  72  79       151  +7   
T76 T48   Dakota Ochoa  Chico State  83  69       152  +8   
T39 T48   Aidan Thain  Western Washington  76  76       152  +8   
T46 T48   Jia Jin Tee  Notre Dame De Namur  77  75       152  +8   
T39 T48   Minsu Lee  Hawaii Pacific  76  76       152  +8   
T67 T52   Luke Travins  Concordia Univ. (OR)  80  73       153  +9   
T71 T52   Jason DeOcampo  Holy Names University  81  72       153  +9   
T54 T52   Matthew Haass  Holy Names University  78  75       153  +9   
T46 T55   Quentyn Kowata *  Cal State East Bay  77  77       154  +10   
T54 T55   Brody Bonfilio  Western Washington  78  76       154  +10   
T74 57   Ryan Parry  Cal State Monterey Bay  82  73       155  +11   
T54 T58   Nicholas Gomez  Hawaii - Hilo  78  78       156  +12   
T64 T58   Otto Homruen  Academy of Art University  79  77       156  +12   
T67 T58   Chris Steib  Notre Dame De Namur  80  76       156  +12   
T67 T58   Hoshi Yadav  Holy Names University  80  76       156  +12   
T78 62   Payton Stott  Montana State - Billings  84  73       157  +13   
T17 T63   Dennis Geissler  Saint Martin's University  73  85       158  +14   
T54 T63   Max Murai  Cal State East Bay  78  80       158  +14   
T64 T63   Billy Watkins  Notre Dame De Namur  79  79       158  +14   
T54 T66   Zhane Chan  Academy of Art University  78  81       159  +15   
T64 T66   Riley Lawrence  Montana State - Billings  79  80       159  +15   
T46 T66   Sirasit Prateepmongkol  Hawaii Pacific  77  82       159  +15   
T76 T69   Joe Romero  Notre Dame De Namur  83  77       160  +16   
T54 T69   Blas Ayesa  Holy Names University  78  82       160  +16   
T46 T69   Luke Dugger  Holy Names University  77  83       160  +16   
T54 T69   Louis D'Aquila *  Cal State East Bay  78  82       160  +16   
T33 T73   Kevin Kolb *  Montana State - Billings  75  86       161  +17   
T74 T73   Andy Renne  Saint Martin's University  82  79       161  +17   
T67 T73   Paul Gunness-Bendetti  Dominican (CA)  80  81       161  +17   
T78 T76   Aniceto Mandanas  Holy Names University  84  78       162  +18   
T78 T76   Carlo Villaroman  Holy Names University  84  78       162  +18   
85 78   Alec Charles  Saint Martin's University  90  73       163  +19   

T78 79   Evan Merrier  Hawaii - Hilo  84  81       165  +21   
T71 80   Riley Kaercher  Montana State - Billings  81  85       166  +22   
T78 81   Ray Kim  Hawaii Pacific  84  83       167  +23   
T78 T82   Cooper Steiner *  Cal State Monterey Bay  84  84       168  +24   
84 T82   Tom Purcell *  Hawaii Pacific  85  83       168  +24   

T71 84   Christopher Giardina  Dominican (CA)  81  92       173  +29   
86 85   Juan Diego Sanchez *  Holy Names University  98  84       182  +38   

T46 -    Adam Lai  Notre Dame De Namur  77  D       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Cal State East Bay -3 293 280 573

T2 Ryan Hong -5 69 70 139
T6 Moses Greene -2 74 68 142

T16 Fraser Owenson +1 76 69 145
T23 Joey Herrera +3 74 73 147
T63 Max Murai +14 78 80 158

2 Chico State E 290 286 576

T6 Christopher Colla -2 69 73 142
T9 Myoung Kim -1 70 73 143

T23 Nicholas Caputo +3 76 71 147
T30 Kyle Katz +4 75 73 148
T48 Dakota Ochoa +8 83 69 152

3 Concordia Univ. (OR) +2 289 289 578

1 Jaxson Daskalos -6 71 67 138
T13 Sebastian Lundberg E 68 76 144
T34 Jørgen Viken +5 74 75 149
T39 Riley Killip +6 76 74 150
T52 Luke Travins +9 80 73 153

4 Sonoma State U. +4 288 292 580

T6 Thomas Jenkins -2 68 74 142
T9 Devin Gregg -1 70 73 143

T18 Dylan Otto +2 74 72 146
T34 Maximilian Morris +5 76 73 149
T43 Blake Bourelle +7 77 74 151

5 Cal State Monterey Bay +13 295 294 589

T23 Elis Svard +3 73 74 147
T30 Maximilian Grieb +4 75 73 148
T34 Kyle Kuest +5 75 74 149
T43 Hayata Utsunomiya +7 72 79 151

57 Ryan Parry +11 82 73 155

T6 Academy of Art University +15 290 301 591

T4 Julius Kreutzer -3 69 72 141
T23 Matthew Watkins +3 70 77 147
T30 Gabriel Manotoc +4 73 75 148
T58 Otto Homruen +12 79 77 156
T66 Zhane Chan +15 78 81 159

T6 Holy Names University +15 294 297 591

T9 Jed Enomoto -1 74 69 143
T18 Ryan Lu +2 72 74 146
T23 Zachary McClure +3 71 76 147
T69 Luke Dugger +16 77 83 160
T76 Aniceto Mandanas +18 84 78 162

8 Western Washington +18 302 292 594

T9 Ethan Casto -1 74 69 143
T34 Jordan Lee +5 78 71 149
T43 Devin Andrews +7 74 77 151
T48 Aidan Thain +8 76 76 152
T55 Brody Bonfilio +10 78 76 154

9 Hawaii - Hilo +23 299 300 599

T18 Dustin Franko +2 72 74 146
T23 Andrew Otani +3 72 75 147
T39 Warren Miller +6 77 73 150
T58 Nicholas Gomez +12 78 78 156

79 Evan Merrier +21 84 81 165

10 Saint Martin's University +26 304 298 602

T13 Maxwell Turnquist E 72 72 144
T43 Jordan Terada +7 77 74 151
T63 Dennis Geissler +14 73 85 158
T73 Andy Renne +17 82 79 161

78 Alec Charles +19 90 73 163

11 Dominican (CA) +28 306 298 604

T16 Matt Fry +1 75 70 145
T23 Peter Noerr +3 73 74 147
T43 Derek Hamilton +7 78 73 151
T73 Paul Gunness-Bendetti +17 80 81 161

84 Christopher Giardina +29 81 92 173

12 Montana State - Billings +31 310 297 607

T13 Garrett Woodin E 74 70 144
T39 Caleb Trost +6 76 74 150

62 Payton Stott +13 84 73 157
T66 Riley Lawrence +15 79 80 159

80 Riley Kaercher +22 81 85 166

13 Hawaii Pacific +34 305 305 610

T34 Keliikalani Kamelamela-Dudoit +5 74 75 149
T39 Ryan Torres +6 78 72 150
T48 Minsu Lee +8 76 76 152
T66 Sirasit Prateepmongkol +15 77 82 159

81 Ray Kim +23 84 83 167

14 Holy Names University +42 317 301 618

T52 Matthew Haass +9 78 75 153
T52 Jason DeOcampo +9 81 72 153
T58 Hoshi Yadav +12 80 76 156
T69 Blas Ayesa +16 78 82 160
T76 Carlo Villaroman +18 84 78 162

15 Notre Dame De Namur +44 313 307 620

T48 Jia Jin Tee +8 77 75 152
T58 Chris Steib +12 80 76 156
T63 Billy Watkins +14 79 79 158
T69 Joe Romero +16 83 77 160

86 Adam Lai +5 77 0 77
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T2 Viktor Ölund (Concordia Univ. (OR)) 74 65 139

T4 Spencer Rhodes (Concordia Univ. (OR)) 70 71 141

T18 Drew Reinke (Chico State) 74 72 146

T18 Jake Malone (Cal State East Bay) 74 72 146

T30 Taylor Patrick (Hawaii - Hilo) 75 73 148

T55 Quentyn Kowata (Cal State East Bay) 77 77 154

T69 Louis D'Aquila (Cal State East Bay) 78 82 160

T73 Kevin Kolb (Montana State - Billings) 75 86 161

T82 Cooper Steiner (Cal State Monterey Bay) 84 84 168

T82 Tom Purcell (Hawaii Pacific) 85 83 168

85 Juan Diego Sanchez (Holy Names University) 98 84 182
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Enomoto Holy Names 2.75 -2 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 2.75 -2 
M. Watkins Art U 2.88 -1 
C. Trost Billings 2.88 -1 
G. Woodin Billings 3.00 E 
M. Grieb CSUMB 3.00 E 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 3.00 E 
B. Bourelle Sonoma St. 3.00 E 
S. Rhodes CU - OR 3.00 E 
A. Otani UHH 3.00 E 
J. Kreutzer Art U 3.00 E 
K. Katz Chico St 3.00 E 
R. Hong CSUEastbay 3.00 E 
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 3.00 E 
K. Kamelamela-Dudoi HPU 3.00 E 
R. Lawrence Billings 3.00 E 
L. D'Aquila CSUEastbay 3.13 +1 
D. Hamilton DminicanCA 3.13 +1 
V. Ölund CU - OR 3.13 +1 
M. Greene CSUEastbay 3.13 +1 
J. Malone CSUEastbay 3.13 +1 
N. Gomez UHH 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
V. Ölund CU - OR 3.80 -4 
S. Lundberg CU - OR 3.90 -2 
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 3.95 -1 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 3.95 -1 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 4.00 E 
S. Rhodes CU - OR 4.00 E 
M. Greene CSUEastbay 4.00 E 
R. Hong CSUEastbay 4.05 +1 
F. Owenson CSUEastbay 4.05 +1 
D. Otto Sonoma St. 4.05 +1 
D. Franko UHH 4.05 +1 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 4.05 +1 
J. Kreutzer Art U 4.05 +1 
J. Enomoto Holy Names 4.05 +1 
C. Colla Chico St 4.10 +2 
M. Kim Chico St 4.10 +2 
R. Lu Holy Names 4.15 +3 
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 4.15 +3 
P. Noerr DminicanCA 4.15 +3 
M. Fry DminicanCA 4.15 +3 
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 4.15 +3 
G. Manotoc Art U 4.15 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Colla Chico St 4.25 -6 
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 4.25 -6 
R. Hong CSUEastbay 4.25 -6 
M. Kim Chico St 4.38 -5 
J. Viken CU - OR 4.38 -5 
D. Reinke Chico St 4.38 -5 
Z. McClure Holy Names 4.38 -5 
M. Fry DminicanCA 4.50 -4 
J. Terada StMartin's 4.50 -4 
T. Patrick UHH 4.50 -4 
E. Svard CSUMB 4.50 -4 
G. Woodin Billings 4.50 -4 
D. Hamilton DminicanCA 4.50 -4 
D. Franko UHH 4.50 -4 
J. Kreutzer Art U 4.50 -4 
K. Kuest CSUMB 4.50 -4 
J. Malone CSUEastbay 4.50 -4 
M. Greene CSUEastbay 4.63 -3 
D. Otto Sonoma St. 4.63 -3 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 4.63 -3 
D. Andrews W. Wash U. 4.63 -3 
N. Caputo Chico St 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
C. Colla Chico St 1
T. Patrick UHH 1
W. Miller UHH 1
J. Terada StMartin's 1
S. Rhodes CU - OR 1
A. Otani UHH 1
K. Kuest CSUMB 1
J. Kreutzer Art U 1
M. Kim Chico St 1
N. Gomez UHH 1
K. Kamelamela-Dudoit HPU 1
D. Franko UHH 1

Birdies 
R. Hong CSUEastbay 13
J. Daskalos CU - OR 12
C. Colla Chico St 10
S. Lundberg CU - OR 10
J. Viken CU - OR 10
V. Ölund CU - OR 9
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 9
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 9
M. Greene CSUEastbay 9
J. Kreutzer Art U 9
Z. McClure Holy Names 9
S. Rhodes CU - OR 8
D. Ochoa Chico St 8
D. Otto Sonoma St. 8
G. Woodin Billings 8
E. Casto W. Wash U. 8
J. Enomoto Holy Names 8
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 7
M. Lee HPU 7
M. Grieb CSUMB 7
E. Svard CSUMB 7
F. Owenson CSUEastbay 7

Pars 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 27
R. Torres HPU 26
D. Hamilton DminicanCA 25
D. Franko UHH 25
J. Tee ND-Namur 25
D. Geissler StMartin's 25
M. Watkins Art U 25
G. Manotoc Art U 24
M. Turnquist StMartin's 24
K. Katz Chico St 24
D. Reinke Chico St 23
W. Miller UHH 23
M. Fry DminicanCA 23
N. Caputo Chico St 23
H. Yadav Holy Names 23
C. Steib ND-Namur 23
V. Ölund CU - OR 23
R. Lawrence Billings 22
M. Morris Sonoma St. 22
M. Haass Holy Names 22
G. Woodin Billings 22
E. Casto W. Wash U. 22
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